

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N ( C ) N O ( s ) . 51 0 O F 20 0 9 (Fo r Prel. Heari ng )

HEMA MEGH W A L

Peti ti o n e r ( s )

VER SU S

RA K E S H K U M A R M E G H W A L

Respo n d e n t ( s )

(Wit h appl n ( s ) for ex-Par t e stay and exem. fro m filing O.T.)

Date: 07/07/2 0 0 9

This Peti ti o n w a s called on for heari ng today.

COR AM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E S. B. S I N H A

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D E E P A K V E R M A

Fo r Peti ti o n e r ( s )

Mr. Anil Sh a r m a , Ad v.

Mr. Nagen d r a Sing h, Ad v.

Mr. Vis h w a Pal Sing h, Ad v.

Fo r Respo n d e n t ( s )

U P O N heari ng couns el the Cour t made the follo w i n g  
O R D E R

Issue notice retu r n a b l e eigh t wee k s .

There shall be stay of fur t h e r p r o c e e d i n g s i n S u i t N o .  
44 2/2 0 0 8 titled Ra k e s h K r. Megh w a l V s. Hema Megh w a l p e n d i n g  
i n t h e F a m i l y C o u r t o f U d a i p u r .

(S h a s h i Sar ee n )

(Pu s h a p Lata Bhar d w a

j )

Cour t Master

Cou r t Master